TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association		11/27/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personnel Decisions International Corporation		
Street Address:	33 South Sixth Street		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55402		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406666	LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2539952	PERSONNEL DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2700958	TALENTVIEW
Registration Number:	2246325	TEAMWISE
Registration Number:	2601582	PIPELINE FOR DEVELOPMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M237208 TRADEMARK

900242702 REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell		
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/		
Date:	12/31/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=WF Trademark Release#page1.tif source=WF Trademark Release#page2.tif source=WF Trademark Release#page3.tif source=WF Trademark Release#page4.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of November ____, 2012 is made by WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association having a business address of Sixth Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479 (the "Secured Party"), in connection with the grant of security interests in certain patent and trademark rights by PERSONNEL DECISIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 33 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into an agreement with the Secured Party which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2001, at Reel 2368, Frame 0306 for the purpose of providing certain trademarks as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Assignor to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

1. Definitions.

- a. The term "Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Schedule A hereto.
- b. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Schedule B hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral,.
- 3. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of the

Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

Same: Kennen E. LaChance
Title: Senion Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of November, 2012 by Kenneth E. LAChance (name), Senior Vice Wesi clant (title) of Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the Secured Party.

Notar Public

JOHN M. BUDZISZEWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

None

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LEADERSHIP ESSENTIALS	75/407885	18-Dec-97	2406666	21-Nov-00
PERSONNEL DECISIONS	76/192353	19-Jan-01	2539952	19-Feb-02
TALENTVIEW	76/117979	28-Aug-00	2700958	25-Mar-03
TEAMWISE	75/025789	30-Nov-95	2246325	18-May-99
PIPELINE FOR DEVELOPMENT	75/673802	5-Apr-99	2601582	30-Jul-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 12/31/2012